

CWPOA No. 492 of 2019

18.06.2020 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner through Video Conferencing.

Mr. R.P.Singh and Mr.R.R.Rahi, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2 through Video Conferencing.

None for respondent No.3.

None for respondents No. 4 and 5, through represented.

Name of learned Standing counsel for respondent No.3, HP Subordinate Service Selection Board, as well as names of Mr.Pranay Partap Singh and Mr. Raj Negi, learned counsel representing respondents No. 4 and 5, have not been reflected in cause list. Be reflected in future.

Adjourned for ***31st July, 2020.***

June 18, 2020
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge