

CWPOA No.492 of 2019

17.09.2020 Present: Mr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

None for respondents No.4 & 5.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, submits that original counsel Mr. Naresh K. Verma, is not available today on account of his personal difficulty.

Names of learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.3, H.P. Subordinate Service Selection Board as well as learned counsel for respondents No.4 & 5, as directed vide order dated 18.06.2020, have also not been reflected in the cause list. Registry is directed to ensure compliance of order dated 18.06.2020.

List after four weeks.

September 17, 2020
(Yashwant)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge