

Ajay Kumar Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No.492 of 2019

17.11.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

None for respondents No.4 and 5.

Learned State Counsel states that their file has been misplaced and prayer for an adjournment is made.

In the interests of justice, hearing is deferred by four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 17, 2025
[Bhardwaj]